

Davis Legacy Soccer Club 2024-25 Financial Aid Application Criteria & Process

Davis Legacy Soccer Club (DLSC) is making available a total of \$75,000 in financial aid credits for the 2024-25 U9-U18/U19 Competitive Soccer Program, 2024 Fall Recreational Soccer Program, 2025 Spring Recreational Soccer Program, 2024 Fall U6-U8 Development Academy, and the 2025 Spring U6-U8 Development Academy. Financial aid recipients must meet the criteria outlined below and apply following the process described herein. Each Financial aid request, including supporting documentation, will be handled confidentially and shared only with authorized club administrative staff.

Financial Aid Criteria for All Programs

	Household Size and Income*						
Category Level	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
Tier 1	\$42,000	\$47,250	\$52,450	\$56,650	\$60,850	\$65,050	\$69,250
Tier 2	\$67,150	\$75,550	\$83,900	\$90,650	\$97,350	\$104,050	\$110,750
Tier 3	\$91,200	\$102,600	\$114,000	\$123,100	\$132,250	\$141,350	\$150,500

^{*}Adjusted Gross Income & household size will be verified by the last two years' tax returns.

Financial Aid Awards for 2024-25 U9 to U18/U19 Competitive Soccer Program

Income Category	Award
Tier 1	\$1,400
Tier 2	\$1,000
Tier 3	\$600

Financial Aid Awards for 2024 Fall and 2025 Spring Recreational Program

Income Category	Fall Award	Spring Award
Tier 1	\$125	\$125
Tier 2	\$100	\$100
Tier 3	\$75	\$75

Financial Aid Awards for 2024 Fall and 2025 Spring U6-U8 Development Academy Program

Income Category	Fall Award	Spring Award
Tier 1	\$125	\$125
Tier 2	\$100	\$100
Tier 3	\$75	\$75

Financial Aid Application Process

- Financial Aid applications should be emailed to: jhoward@davislegacysoccer.org. Submit all the following when sending in your information:
 - A completed DLSC Financial Aid Application Form. The application form can be found on the DLSC website: http://davislegacysoccer.org/financial-aid/
 - O A copy of your 2022 and 2023 Federal Tax Form 1040 (A copy of your spouse's forms too if you filing separately)
- Applications for Financial aid will be accepted on a rolling basis throughout the season until all credits have been depleted.

Financial Aid Policies

- Financial aid is awarded to players based on financial need only.
- To be eligible for Financial Aid you must commit to participate for the entire competitive Season (June 2024 to May 2025). Anyone electing to leave the program early as a result of their own choice will have their Financial Aid award revoked and you will be responsible for paying any amounts due as a result of the revocation before being released.
- Financial aid awards are revocable if any other conditions listed within the program requirements are not met by the applicant.
- For competitive team players, your financial aid award will be credited directly to your BYGA account and posted to the invoices at the end of the season provided that that all other club membership conditions are being followed and your player is in good standing.
- For recreational team and U6-U8 Development Academy players, your financial aid award will be in the form of a partial refund of your program registration fee. The partial refund will equal the amount of your award.
- No financial aid will be granted to returning players who (or players whose siblings) have a delinquent account from prior seasons.
- Financial Aid must be submitted via email. Contact the club Director of Administration and Finance if you are having issues submitting documents electronically to make alternate arrangements.
- Financial aid recipients within the competitive program also have the opportunity to volunteer for parking shifts at DLSC events to further reduce their family's financial burden. Credits of \$16 per hour per parking volunteer shift will be attributed to your player's account. Please note, that the sum of the financial aid and the credits earned by volunteering for DLSC parking shifts may not exceed the club dues for the 2024-25 season. The Parking shift program is only open to families enrolled in the competitive soccer program.
- Information submitted in support of a financial aid application will be kept confidential, except to the extent necessary to effectively administer the program.
- Anyone joining Davis Legacy after July 30, 2024, and who is eligible for Financial Aid, will have their Financial Aid award prorated in a manner determined by Davis Legacy.

For questions, please contact Justyn Howard, Director of Administration and Finance at: jhoward@davislegacysoccer.org